
MODEL #'S: 0054 VIGILANT COAL STOVE 
#60 COAL KIT 
#63 COAL KIT

FEATURES:

* denotes dead product - not available

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION
1 130-4504  Magazine Top
2 130-1543* Magazine Back
3 130-4530  Magazine Front
4 120-1326 1/4-20 x 1" Hex Head Cap Screw
5 130-4595  Throat  (1 of two)
6 130-0728* Left End
7 120-0998 10-24 x 1/2" Phillips Trs Hd
8 130-1935  Shaker Support Leg
9 120-1468 3/8-16 x 1 3/4" Hex Head Cap Screw Long Leg Bolt
10 160-0903  Shaker Handle - Substitute 130-1931
11 500-5708 Slicer/Poker
12 500-5741 Ash Pan
13 160-0897* Shaker Rod
14 130-1915* Linkage

120-3028 1/16 x 3/4" Hammerlock Cotter Pin for Grate Arm
15 130-4556  Retainer Shelf
16 130-4582* Retainer Shelf Leg
17 120-0881 1/4-20 x 3/4" Phillips Flat Head Machine Screw
18 130-4569  Exhaust Manifold
19 130-4634* Exhaust Manifold Extension
20 120-0881 1/4-20 x 3/4" Phillips Flat Head Machine Screw
21 130-4621  Exhaust Cover
22 120-0925 1/4-20 x 3/4" Phillips Truss Head
23 130-4647  Front Grate
24 130-4660* Back Grate
25 130-4673  Left Grate
26 130-4686  Right Grate
27 500-1105 Bottom Grate With Welded Arm
28 30000524 Furnace Cement
29 120-3556 Exhaust Arch Gasket - 1' Needed
30 120-6048* Door Chain #80 Welded Steel
31 120-0980 10-24 x 1/4" Phillips Pan Head
32 120-3210 1/4-20 Hex Nut
33 120-3251 10-24 Hex Lock Nut
34 130-4517* Magazine Door
35 160-0535 Door Pin 3/16 x 3/4" Nickel

120-0555 Hole Plug
120-1903 Shaker Hole Bushing 130-0868 Primary Air Tube
120-0055 Shaker Hole Bushing Plug 120-0848 ¼ -20 x 2" Flat Head Screw

130-4023 Ash Fettle

VIGILANT 0054- VIGILANT 1 BUILT ON THE LINE WITH THE #63 COAL KIT
 INSTALLED MADE FROM 1980 THROUGH 1984
#60 COAL KIT-  HAS ADDITIONAL PARTS USED TO INSTALL THE KIT IN A 
VIGILANT WITH SHORT DOORS
#63 COAL KIT - COAL CONVERSION KIT FOR THE VIGILANT 1 AND II

VIGILANT 1 COAL 

ITEMS NOT SHOWN
WOODSTOVE COMPONENTS




